

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MGK-B

Dinner fork Aleria - 20,7 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Aleria Dinner Fork (20.7 cm) Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Aleria Dinner Fork Set. This set includes 12 elegantly crafted dinner forks, designed for optimal performance and style. The forks are made to enhance your dining experience, combining functionality with aesthetic appeal.

2. Safety Information

- General Use: The Aleria Dinner Forks are intended for dining purposes only. Do not use for any other applications.
- Sharp Edges: The forks have sharp tines. Handle with care to avoid injury. Keep out of reach of children.
- Cleaning: Always ensure the forks are properly cleaned before use. Do not use abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- Storage: Store forks in a safe location to prevent accidental injury. Avoid placing them in unstable or precarious positions.
- Heat Resistance: Do not use forks for cooking or when handling hot food items directly.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Aleria Dinner Fork
- Length: 20.7 cm
- Set Includes: 12 forks
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for this product. Simply remove the forks from the packaging. Ensure that any packaging materials are discarded appropriately.

5. Operation

To use the Aleria Dinner Fork, hold the fork firmly by the handle and use the tines for picking up food. Ideal for main courses and salads. Always place the fork down on a clean surface when not in use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwasher Safe: The Aleria Dinner Forks can be cleaned in a dishwasher. However, for best results, hand washing is recommended.
- Hand Washing: Use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store forks in a cutlery drawer or holder to prevent scratches or damage.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If the forks become discolored, it may be due to harsh detergents or food residues. Try soaking in vinegar for 5-10 minutes, rinse, and dry thoroughly.
- Rust Spots: If rust develops, ensure the forks are dried properly after washing. Use a stainless steel cleaner to remove rust if necessary.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the forks responsibly according to local regulations. As stainless steel is recyclable, please consider recycling the product if possible.

9. Contact

For more information or assistance, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Aleria! Enjoy your dining experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Dinner Gabel Set Aleria (20,7 cm) - Set von 12

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Das Dinner Gabel Set Aleria zeichnet sich durch hochwertiges Edelstahl aus und ist ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie besondere Anlässe. Jedes Set enthält 12 Gabeln mit einer Länge von 20,7 cm, die in einem eleganten, zeitlosen Design präsentiert werden.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern, um das Risiko von Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Scharfe Kanten: Achten Sie beim Umgang mit den Gabeln auf die scharfen Kanten.
- Bei erster Nutzung die Gabeln gründlich reinigen, um Rückstände aus der Produktion zu entfernen.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Dinner Gabel Aleria
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 20,7 cm Länge
- Menge: Set von 12 Gabeln
- Gewicht: ca. 60 g pro Gabel
- Pflege: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Set auf eventuell beschädigte oder fehlende Teile.
3. Spülen Sie die Gabeln vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser ab.
4. Trocknen Sie die Gabeln nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie die Gabeln für alle Arten von Hauptgerichten.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Gabeln beim Essen nicht einander zu verkratzen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch die Gabeln mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel abwaschen.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Die Gabeln sind spülmaschinenfest. Platzieren Sie sie im oberen Fach der Spülmaschine für beste Ergebnisse.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabeln sofort nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Gabeln zeigen Flecken oder Verfärbungen.
- Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Gabeln sofort mit einem nicht scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Problem: Gabeln sind nicht glänzend.
- Lösung: Polieren Sie die Gabeln mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften.
- Das Produkt kann als Wertstoff entsorgt werden, da es aus Edelstahl besteht.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor de Aleria Dinervork - Set van 12

1. Algemeen Informatie

De Aleria dinervork is een hoogwaardig bestekstuk ontworpen voor een elegante eetervaring. Met een afmeting van 20,7 cm is deze vork ideaal voor dagelijks gebruik en speciale gelegenheden. Deze set van 12 vorken is perfect voor gezinnen of voor gebruik tijdens feestelijke diners.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de vork alleen voor het beoogde doel: het eten van voedsel.
- Voorkom contact met scherpe voorwerpen dat kan leiden tot snijwonden.
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.
- Controleer de vork voor gebruik op eventuele beschadigingen. Gebruik deze niet als zij beschadigd is.
- De vork is vervaardigd uit roestvrij staal, wat betekent dat het niet roest, maar het is belangrijk om het goed schoon te maken en te onderhouden.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 20,7 cm
- Set van: 12 stuk(s)
- Ontwerp: Modern en tijdloos

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Aleria dinervork is direct klaar voor gebruik. Het is niet nodig om de vork te monteren. Controleer de set bij ontvangst en zorg ervoor dat er geen onderdelen ontbreken.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de vork zoals gebruikelijk voor het eten. Deze kan worden gebruikt voor een scala aan voedingsmiddelen, van groenten tot vlees. Voor een betere grip en gebruiksgemak, houd de vork vast aan het handvat en gebruik de tanden om het voedsel op te pakken.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Spoel de vorken af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel na elk gebruik.
- Het is veilig om de vorken in de vaatwasser te plaatsen, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de glans en kwaliteit te behouden.
- Droog de vorken grondig af na het wassen om vlekken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de vorken op een droge plaats om roestvorming te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vork veroorzaakt vlekken: Zorg ervoor dat de vork goed wordt gedroogd na het reinigen.
- Beschadigde vork: Gebruik geen beschadigde vork. Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen.
- Vork blijft plakken aan voedsel: Zorg ervoor dat het voedsel goed is bereid en niet te plakkerig is.

8. Afvoer

De Aleria dinervork kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale recyclingsysteem voor de juiste afvoerprocedures voor roestvrij staal.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem dan contact met ons op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Cena Aleria 20.7 cm Set de 12

1. Información General

El tenedor de cena Aleria de 20.7 cm se presenta en un práctico set de 12 unidades. Este producto está diseñado para uso diario y es ideal para cualquier tipo de comida, brindando elegancia y funcionalidad a su mesa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para ser utilizado como utensilio de mesa.
- Supervisión de niños: Los niños deben ser supervisados cuando utilicen este producto.
- Cuidado al manejar: Los utensilios afilados pueden causar lesiones. Maneje con cuidado al usar, limpiar o almacenar.
- Resistencia al calor: No exponga el tenedor a fuentes de calor extremo ni lo coloque en el microondas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los tenedores en un lugar seguro, evitando caídas que puedan causar daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: 20.7 cm de longitud
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas
- Acabado: Brillante y resistente a la corrosión
- Cantidad: Set de 12 unidades
- Diseño: Estilo elegante y ergonómico para un uso cómodo

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para los tenedores Aleria. Simplemente retire el set del empaque y estén listos para usarse. Asegúrese de que los utensilios estén limpios antes de usarlos por primera vez.

5. Operación

Los tenedores Aleria son fáciles de usar. Simplemente sostenga el tenedor con la mano, asegurándose de que la parte afilada esté dirigida hacia abajo y disfrute de su comida.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado a mano: Se recomienda lavar los tenedores a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave, y secarlos inmediatamente.
- Lavavajillas: Son aptos para el lavavajillas, pero se sugiere colocar en la rejilla superior para mayor protección.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco tras el lavado para evitar la corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas o manchas en el acero: Si presenta manchas, limpie con una mezcla de vinagre y agua.
- Puntos oscuros o corrosión: Aplique un limpiador de acero inoxidable siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, este producto debe ser eliminado de manera responsable. Puede reciclar el acero inoxidable si su localidad ofrece servicios de reciclaje para metales.

9. Contacto

Para más información y asistencia, contacte con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL DE PRODUIT : FOURCHETTE À DINER ALARIA 20,7 CM SET DE 12

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la fourchette à diner Alaria. Ce produit allie fonctionnalité et élégance, idéal pour toutes vos occasions. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas plier ou forcer les fourchettes pour éviter d'endommager les dents.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser de fourchette endommagée ou rouillée.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un environnement favorisant l'accumulation de chaleur excessive.
- En cas d'ustensiles chauds, attendez qu'ils refroidissent avant de les nettoyer.
- Évitez de laisser des fourchettes tremper dans des liquides corrosifs.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : Alaria Dîner Fork
- Longueur : 20,7 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité
- Finition : Poli miroir
- Ensemble de : 12 pièces
- Poids : Approx. 800 g (pour l'ensemble)

4. Configuration et installation

La fourchette à diner Alaria est prête à être utilisée dès sa sortie de l'emballage. Aucun assemblage requis. Pour un meilleur usage :

- Lavez chaque fourchette à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Séchez-les soigneusement pour éviter les taches d'eau.

5. Opération

Utilisez la fourchette pour saisir une variété d'aliments. La conception ergonomique garantit un bon confort lors de la prise des aliments. Pour le meilleur maintien, évitez de pousser les aliments avec trop de force.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez la fourchette après chaque utilisation à la main ou au lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour maintenir la brillance.
- Évitez le contact prolongé avec des acides ou des aliments acides pour préserver la finition.

7. Dépannage

- Si la fourchette présente des taches, essayez de la nettoyer avec du vinaigre blanc ou un nettoyeur pour acier inoxydable.
- Si la finition devient ternie, un polissage doux peut aider à restaurer l'éclat.
- En cas de plaintes concernant la qualité, contactez notre service clientèle.

8. Élimination

Ce produit est recyclable. Pour éliminer, veuillez suivre les directives de recyclage locales. Ne jetez pas dans des bacs non recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Cena Aleria 20,7 cm (Set di 12)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il set di forchette da cena Aleria è progettato per offrire eleganza e funzionalità durante i pasti. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, questo set è ideale per l'uso quotidiano e per occasioni speciali.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Attenzione: Le forchette possono avere bordi affilati. Maneggiare con cura per evitare lesioni.
- Non utilizzare le forchette per scopi diversi da quelli previsti, come aprire contenitori o alimenti non alimentari.
- Non lasciare le forchette alla portata dei bambini senza sorveglianza.
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie, seguire le istruzioni per la pulizia per garantire la longevità del prodotto.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive o materiali corrosivi per preservare la finitura.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 20,7 cm
- Quantità: Set di 12 forchette
- Tipo: Forchetta da cena
- Design: Elegante e moderno, adatto a ogni tavola

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per questo prodotto. Prima dell'uso, rimuovere eventuali imballaggi e lavare le forchette con acqua e sapone per rimuovere qualsiasi residuo di fabbricazione. Asciugare bene prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare le forchette per afferrare e consumare cibi solidi come carne, verdure e pasta. Sono adatte per l'uso in qualsiasi contesto, sia a casa che in ristoranti. Dopo l'uso, sciacquare le forchette prima di procedere alla pulizia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Le forchette possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie. Per una pulizia a mano, utilizzare acqua calda e sapone, risciacquare abbondantemente e asciugare con un panno morbido.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o materiali che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se le forchette presentano segni di ruggine o macchie, pulirle con una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua. Assicurarsi di asciugarle completamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire la formazione di ruggine.

8. Smaltimento

Dopo un uso prolungato e in caso di danneggiamento irreparabile, smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per i metalli. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, supporto o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania